Designation: A 875/A 875M – 02a
Standard Specification for
Steel Sheet, Zinc-5 % Aluminum Alloy-Coated by the Hot-Dip
Process 1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation A 875/A 875M; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year
of original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval.
A superscript epsilon (e) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
1. Scope

GF90 0.90 0.32 0.80
GF75 0.75 0.26 0.65
GF60 0.60 0.20 0.50
GF45 0.45 0.14 0.35
GF30 0.30 0.10 0.25
GF01 no minimum no minimum no minimum
SI Units
Coating
Designation
Total
Both Sides, g/m2
One Side,
g/m2
Total
Both Sides, g/m2
ZGF700 700 238 595
ZGF600 600 204 510
ZGF450 450 154 385
ZGF350 350 120 300
ZGF275 275 94 235
ZGF225 225 78 195
ZGF180 180 60 150
ZGF135 135 45 113
ZGF90 90 30 75
ZGF001 no minimum no minimum no minimum
A The coating designation number is the term by which this material is specified.
Because of the many variables and changing conditions that are characteristic of